

 A: 2642 Hackberry Drive PO Box 2000 Goshen, IN 46527-2000
T: 574.535.2100
F: 574.535.2199

July 18, 2022

Sent Via Email and Certified Mail Mayor Jeremy Stutsman City of Goshen 202 South 5th Street Goshen, Indiana 46526 Email: Jeremy stutsman a goshererty. Com

Elkhart County Commissioners Suzanne Weirick, President 117 North Second Street, Suite 101 Goshen, Indiana 46526 Email: ccommissioners@elkhartcounty.com

Indiana Department of Workforce Development Workforce Transition Unit, SE308 10 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46204-2277 Email: <u>warn-notice@dwd.in.gov</u>

Subject: Keystone RV Company – Notice of Plant Closures

Attention:

This letter is to give you formal notification under the Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification Act ("WARN") that effective Friday, September 23, 2022, Keystone RV Company intends to close two of its production facilities known as Plants 41 and 705 located in the City of Goshen, Indiana. The plant closures and number affected employees is included with this letter. A small number of employees may be retained to support other operations or production facilities.

Sixty days notification was provided to our affected employees at both production facilities as of this date. Employees do not have bumping rights. If you need further information, please our Human Resources Department at 574-535-2100.

Sincerely,

Jeff Runels President and CEO



 A: 2642 Hackberry Drive PO Box 2000 Goshen, IN 46527-2000
T: 574.535.2100
F: 574.535.2199

PLANT CLOSURES

Plant 41 located at 2833 Sourwood Drive, Goshen, Indiana 46526

Positions Affected	Number of Employees
Plant Management	2
Production	165
Quality Control	6
Receiving	10
Total	183

Plant 705 located at 2639 Lincolnway East, Goshen, Indiana 46526

Positions Affected	Number of Employees
Plant Management	3
Production Quality Control	133 4
Receiving	11
Total	151